Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost

Drain-Improvement: ANNA KENDALL - ALPHA TAU

Drain Type:	Size:	Length:	Price:	Cost:
OPEN - IMPROVE 1660'	N/A	0'	14.59	32453.2
			·	

	Sum:	
Final Report	o'	





Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor

Phone (317) 776-8495

Fax (317) 776=9628

Suite 146 One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

August 14, 1997

To: Weihe Enq.

Attn: Stan Neal

Re: Anna Kendall Drain

This is to inform you that on August 11, 1997 the Hamilton County Drainage Board concurred with my request that the Anna Kendall Drain be improved across the Alpha Tau property. This improvement is to be done per the profile and cross section supplied to your office on July 31st.

The following county standards will apply for drain improvements along the Anna Kendall Drain.

- 1. Clearing will consist of all trees on operating side and 5' minimum on opposite side.
- 2. Silt basin will be constructed 75' north of S.R. 32. Length of silt basin will be 50' long and 1' in depth.
- 3. Any tiles not to be abandoned on operating side will have 20' section of corrugated metal pipe installed with animal guard.
- 4. Seeding will be done per Hamilton County Surveyors Office standards.

Enclosed are copies of the Hamilton County Surveyors Office standards which apply.

Sincerely

Kenton C. Ward,

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/jh

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

IN RE:
PETITION FOR RELOCATION AND RECONSTRUCTION
ALPITA TAU ENTERALISES, LLC (hereinafter "Petitioner"),
hereby petitions the Hamilton County Drainage Board for authority to relocate and improve a
section of the Anna Kendall Drain, and in support of
said petition advises the Board that:
1. Petitioner owns real estate through which a portion of the ANNA KENRALL
Drain runs.
2. Petitioner plans to develop its real estate with roads, buildings, utilities, storm drains,
sanitary sewers and other structures.
3. Petitioner's proposed development of its real estate will require relocation and
reconstruction of a porion of the ANNA KENDACE Drain, as
specifically shown on engineering plans and specifications filed with the Hamilton
County Surveyor.
4. The work necessary for the proposed relocation and reconstruction will be undertaken at
the sole expense of the Petitioner and such work will result in substantial improvement to
the ANNA KENDAGE Drain, without cost to other property owners
on the watershed of the Anna Kendall Drain.
5. Proposed relocation and reconstruction will not adversely affect other land owners within
the drainage shed.
6. Petitioner requests approval of the proposed relocation and reconstruction under
IC 36-9-27-52.5.
WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests that an Order issued from the Hamilton County
Drainage Board authorizing relocation and reconstruction of the Anna KENAME
Drain, in conformance with applicable law and plans and specifications on file with the Hamilton
County Surveyor.

Signed

Printed